
2018-19 Florida College System Associate in Science Degree Completers
Initial Continuing Education Data

STUDENTS REPORTED = Total number of students reported for follow-up to FETPIP with a valid SSN.

PUBLIC UNIVERSITY # = Of the Students Reported, the number of students found continuing their education at a Public University.

PUBLIC UNIVERSITY % = Public University # divided by Students Reported.

PRIVATE UNIVERSITY # = Of the Students Reported, the number of students found continuing their education at a Private University.

PRIVATE UNIVERSITY % = Private University # divided by Students Reported.

FLORIDA COLLEGE SYSTEM # = Of the Students Reported, the number found continuing their education at a Florida College.

FLORIDA COLLEGE SYSTEM % = Florida College System # divided by Students Reported.

DISTRICT PSEC # = Of the Students Reported, the number found continuing their education in a District Postsecondary program.

DISTRICT PSEC % = District PSEC # divided by Students Reported.

CONTINUING EDUCATION # = Of the Students Reported, the number found enrolled in a postsecondary institution for the Fall semester of 2019 or 

the Winter/Spring semester of 2020.

CONTINUING EDUCATION % = Continuing Education # divided by Students Reported.

Note: Values are displayed when 10 or more students are counted. 
Values less than 10, but greater than 0, are suppressed with (****) for numeric values and (***%) for percent 
values. Values equal to 0 are suppressed with (-) for numeric values. 
Percent values are suppressed when the numerator is less than 10 and the denominator is 10 or more.
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College Name

Students
Reported

District 
PSEC

#          %

Florida College 
System

#          %

Continuing 
Education
#          %

Private
#          %

University

Public
#          %

BROWARD 1,190 83 7% **** ***% 342 29% **** ***% 435 37% **** 31 **** 32 - ****

CENTRAL FLORIDA 285 10 4% **** ***% 116 41% **** ***% 128 45% - - - **** - -

CHIPOLA 72 - ***% - ***% 21 29% - ***% 21 29% - - - - - -

DAYTONA 642 35 5% **** ***% 233 36% - ***% 270 42% - - - **** - -

EASTERN FLORIDA 537 47 9% **** ***% 153 28% - ***% 203 38% - - - - - ****

FLORIDA GATEWAY 203 **** ***% **** ***% 42 21% - ***% 52 26% - - - - - ****

FLORIDA KEYS 66 **** ***% **** ***% **** ***% - ***% 15 23% - - **** **** - -

FLORIDA SOUTHWESTERN 477 40 8% **** ***% 144 30% **** ***% 189 40% - - 24 **** - -

GULF COAST 268 12 4% **** ***% 58 22% - ***% 71 26% - - - - - ****

HILLSBOROUGH 800 153 19% **** ***% 124 16% **** ***% 289 36% - - **** - - ****

INDIAN RIVER 546 14 3% **** ***% 203 37% - ***% 221 40% - **** **** - - -

JACKSONVILLE 1,013 70 7% **** ***% 304 30% - ***% 378 37% - - **** **** - ****

LAKE-SUMTER 115 **** ***% - ***% 39 34% - ***% 47 41% - - - - - -

MANATEE-SARASOTA 315 17 5% **** ***% 102 32% **** ***% 121 38% - - **** - - ****

MIAMI DADE 1,516 133 9% **** ***% 427 28% - ***% 566 37% **** 13 - 93 - -

NORTH FLORIDA 61 **** ***% - ***% 12 20% - ***% 16 26% - - - - - -

NORTHWEST FLORIDA 159 **** ***% **** ***% 66 42% - ***% 69 43% - - - - - -

PALM BEACH 847 69 8% **** ***% 220 26% - ***% 293 35% - 40 - 11 - ****

PASCO-HERNANDO 348 34 10% 10 3% 80 23% **** ***% 125 36% - - - - - -

PENSACOLA 418 29 7% - ***% 97 23% - ***% 126 30% - - - - - -

POLK 433 32 7% **** ***% 148 34% - ***% 187 43% - - **** - - -

SANTA FE 534 47 9% **** ***% 143 27% - ***% 191 36% - **** - - - -

SEMINOLE 732 109 15% **** ***% 185 25% **** ***% 297 41% **** - - **** - -

SOUTH FLORIDA 130 **** ***% - ***% 51 39% - ***% 54 42% - - **** - - -

ST. JOHNS 243 18 7% **** ***% 60 25% - ***% 86 35% **** - - **** - -

ST. PETERSBURG 1,102 56 5% **** ***% 369 33% **** ***% 433 39% - - - **** - ****

TALLAHASSEE 256 29 11% **** ***% 36 14% - ***% 66 26% **** - - **** - ****

VALENCIA 1,407 200 14% **** ***% 326 23% **** ***% 533 38% - **** - **** - ****

TOTALS:  14,714  83 89 162 -33 20<1%  4,107 28%  22 <1%  5,481 37% **** 1,269 9%

Student enrollments are counted in one educational sector with a selection priority of Public University, Private University, Florida College System and District PSEC. 
Students may be in multiple settings, therefore the details  may exceed the total unduplicated count.
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BROWARD 1,190 83 7% **** ***% 342 29% **** ***% 435 37% - 11 **** - **** -

CENTRAL FLORIDA 285 10 4% **** ***% 116 41% **** ***% 128 45% - **** **** **** - -

CHIPOLA 72 - ***% - ***% 21 29% - ***% 21 29% - - - - - -

DAYTONA 642 35 5% **** ***% 233 36% - ***% 270 42% - 21 **** **** **** -

EASTERN FLORIDA 537 47 9% **** ***% 153 28% - ***% 203 38% - 40 **** **** **** ****

FLORIDA GATEWAY 203 **** ***% **** ***% 42 21% - ***% 52 26% - - **** **** - ****

FLORIDA KEYS 66 **** ***% **** ***% **** ***% - ***% 15 23% - - - - **** ****

FLORIDA SOUTHWESTERN 477 40 8% **** ***% 144 30% **** ***% 189 40% - **** **** - **** -

GULF COAST 268 12 4% **** ***% 58 22% - ***% 71 26% - **** **** - - ****

HILLSBOROUGH 800 153 19% **** ***% 124 16% **** ***% 289 36% - 11 **** - 129 -

INDIAN RIVER 546 14 3% **** ***% 203 37% - ***% 221 40% - **** - **** **** ****

JACKSONVILLE 1,013 70 7% **** ***% 304 30% - ***% 378 37% - 18 **** 30 **** ****

LAKE-SUMTER 115 **** ***% - ***% 39 34% - ***% 47 41% - **** **** - **** -

MANATEE-SARASOTA 315 17 5% **** ***% 102 32% **** ***% 121 38% - **** **** **** 11 ****

MIAMI DADE 1,516 133 9% **** ***% 427 28% - ***% 566 37% **** 15 **** **** **** ****

NORTH FLORIDA 61 **** ***% - ***% 12 20% - ***% 16 26% - - - - **** ****

NORTHWEST FLORIDA 159 **** ***% **** ***% 66 42% - ***% 69 43% - - - - - ****

PALM BEACH 847 69 8% **** ***% 220 26% - ***% 293 35% - **** **** **** **** ****

PASCO-HERNANDO 348 34 10% 10 3% 80 23% **** ***% 125 36% - **** **** - 28 -

PENSACOLA 418 29 7% - ***% 97 23% - ***% 126 30% - **** **** - - 27

POLK 433 32 7% **** ***% 148 34% - ***% 187 43% - **** **** **** 18 ****

SANTA FE 534 47 9% **** ***% 143 27% - ***% 191 36% - 11 **** **** **** 15

SEMINOLE 732 109 15% **** ***% 185 25% **** ***% 297 41% - 103 **** - **** -

SOUTH FLORIDA 130 **** ***% - ***% 51 39% - ***% 54 42% - - - - **** -

ST. JOHNS 243 18 7% **** ***% 60 25% - ***% 86 35% - **** **** **** - -

ST. PETERSBURG 1,102 56 5% **** ***% 369 33% **** ***% 433 39% - **** **** **** 38 ****

TALLAHASSEE 256 29 11% **** ***% 36 14% - ***% 66 26% - **** - **** **** 13

VALENCIA 1,407 200 14% **** ***% 326 23% **** ***% 533 38% - 174 13 **** **** -

TOTALS:  14,714  83 462 63 25787 87<1%  4,107 28%  22 <1%  5,481 37% **** 1,269 9%

Student enrollments are counted in one educational sector with a selection priority of Public University, Private University, Florida College System and District PSEC. 
Students may be in multiple settings, therefore the details  may exceed the total unduplicated count.
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